PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2943045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	QUIT CLAIM

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OYSTEIN MOLDSVOR	07/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITTITE MICROWAVE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2 ELIZABETH DRIVE	
City:	CHELMSFORD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01824	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61246213
Application Number:	13498513
PCT Number:	IB2010002307

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-832-1268

Email: dmahoney@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: RAJESH VALLABH Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BLVD. Address Line 2: FOLEY HOAG, LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HMP-022XX-QUIT-CLAIM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE M. MAHONEY	
SIGNATURE:	/DENISE M. MAHONEY/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=HMP-022XX-OysteinMoldsvor-quitclaim#page1.tif source=HMP-022XX-OysteinMoldsvor-quitclaim#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033356 FRAME: 0330 502896448

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Oystein Moldsvor, was named in error as an inventor for certain inventions set forth in the U.S. and foreign patent applications listed on the attached Schedule I (hereinafter "the Patent Applications").

WHEREAS Hittite Microwave Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, whose address is 2 Elizabeth Drive, Chelmsford, MA 01824, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," desires to obtain a quitclaim of any right, title, and interest I may have in or to said inventions and the Patent Applications.

Now, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservation, do quitclaim, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee, any right, title, and interest I may now have or have ever had in and to said inventions and the Patent Applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed from the Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request, to the extent of any right I may have to do so, the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Patent Applications to the said Assignee.

AND I DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee any claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that I may have that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to Assignee, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

IN TESTIMONY OF WHICH I have executed this Quitclaim Assignment as an instrument under seal on the date indicated next to my name.

te

Oystein Moldsvor

SCHEDULE 1

Patent Application No.	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Title
61/246213	U.S.	28-Sep-2009	INPUT CONFIGURATION FOR ANALOG-TO-DIGITAL CONVERTER
13/498,513	U.S.	23-Aug-2010	INPUT CONFIGURATION FOR ANALOG-TO-DIGITAL CONVERTER
PCT/IB2010/002307	PCT	23-Aug-2010	INPUT CONFIGURATION FOR ANALOG-TO-DIGITAL CONVERTER
201080042959.1	China	23-Aug-2010	INPUT CONFIGURATION FOR ANALOG-TO-DIGITAL CONVERTER
10765843.7	Europe	23-Aug-2010	INPUT CONFIGURATION FOR ANALOG-TO-DIGITAL CONVERTER

- Page 2 of 2 ~

REEL: 033356 FRAME: 0332

RECORDED: 07/17/2014